DATA SHEET
X7-55X Wi-Fi 7 Indoor Access Point
802.11be Tri-band 2+4+4 with SDR Radio Access Point and IoT support
Great performance and density for Any Market
The Cambium Networks’ X7-55X Wi-Fi 7 Indoor Access
Point (AP) with its software definable third radio is designed
to deliver high density and cutting-edge performance with
flexibility for current and future demands at a price point

Access Point pictures
X7-55X Wi-Fi 7 Indoor Access Point
Ordering Information
Regulatory Model X7-55X
X7-55X-0A00-CA X7-55X Indoor Tri-band Wi-Fi 7 AP 2+4+4 with SDR, 5GbE. IoT radio. CA
X7-55X-0A00-EU X7-55X Indoor Tri-band Wi-Fi 7 AP 2+4+4 with SDR, 5GbE. IoT radio. EU
X7-55X-0A00-RW X7-55X Indoor Tri-band Wi-Fi 7 AP 2+4+4 with SDR, 5GbE. IoT radio, 6 GHz oper. disabled. ROW
X7-55X-0A00-US X7-55X Indoor Tri-band Wi-Fi 7 AP 2+4+4 with SDR, 5GbE. IoT radio. US
X7-55X-0A06-RW X7-55X Indoor Tri-band Wi-Fi 7 AP 2+4+4 with SDR, 5GbE. IoT radio, 6 GHz oper. enabled. ROW
N000000L142A PoE, 60W, 56V, 5GbE DC Injector, Indoor, Energy Level 6 Supply, accepts C5 connector
C000000L141A PoE, 60W, 56V, 10GbE DC Injector, Indoor, Energy Level 6 Supply
AX-X7-1BRKT-WW Mounting Bracket for X7 series enterprise access point. Compatible with X7 series, XE3-4, XV3-8
cnMaestro X Subscriptions
MSX-SUB-X7-55X-1 cnMaestro X 1-Year subscription for one X7-55X AP. Creates one device Tier3 slot. Includes Cambium Care Pro
support. Order CCADV-UPG-X7-55X-1 for NBD advanced replacement hardware support.
MSX-SUB-X7-55X-3 cnMaestro X 3-Year subscription for one X7-55X AP. Creates one device Tier3 slot. Includes Cambium Care Pro
support. Order CCADV-UPG-X7-55X-3 for NBD advanced replacement hardware support.
MSX-SUB-X7-55X-5 cnMaestro X 5-Year subscription for one X7-55X AP. Creates one device Tier3 slot. Includes Cambium Care Pro
support. Order CCADV-UPG-X7-55X-5 for NBD advanced replacement hardware support.
Cambium Care Support
CCPRO-SUP-X7-55X-1 Cambium Care Pro, 1-year support for one X7-55X.  24x7 TAC support, SW updates
CCPRO-SUP-X7-55X-3 Cambium Care Pro, 3-year support for one X7-55X.  24x7 TAC support, SW updates
CCPRO-SUP-X7-55X-5 Cambium Care Pro, 5-year support for one X7-55X.  24x7 TAC support, SW updates
CCADV-SUP-X7-55X-1 Cambium Care Advanced, 1-year support for one X7-55X Wireless AP. 24x7 TAC support, SW updates, and NBDS
advance replacement for HW
CCADV-SUP-X7-55X-3 Cambium Care Advanced, 3-year support for one X7-55X Wireless AP. 24x7 TAC support, SW updates, and NBDS
advance replacement for HW
CCADV-SUP-X7-55X-5 Cambium Care Advanced, 5-year support for one X7-55X Wireless AP. 24x7 TAC support, SW updates, and NBDS
advance replacement for HW
CCADV-UPG-X7-55X-1 Cambium Care Advanced Add-on to cnMaestro X, 1-year support for one X7-55X. 24x7 TAC support, SW updates,
and NBDS advance replacement for HW
CCADV-UPG-X7-55X-3 Cambium Care Advanced Add-on to cnMaestro X, 3-year support for one X7-55X. 24x7 TAC support, SW updates,